General Description
The MAX1062 low-power, 14-bit analog-to-digital con-
verter (ADC) features a successive approximation ADC,
automatic power-down, fast 1.1µs wake-up, and a high-
speed SPI™/QSPI™/MICROWIRE™-compatible inter-
face. The MAX1062 operates with a single +5V analog
supply and features a separate digital supply, allowing
direct interfacing with 2.7V to 5.25V digital logic.

DOUTSCLK
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-2203; Rev 0; 10/01
Functional Diagram appears at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
INL
(LSB)
MAX1062ACUB 0°C to 70°C 10 µMAX ±1
MAX1062BCUB 0°C to 70°C 10 µMAX ±2
MAX1062CCUB 0°C to 70°C 10 µMAX ±3
MAX1062AEUB -40°C to 85°C 10 µMAX ±1
MAX1062BEUB -40°C to 85°C 10 µMAX ±2
MAX1062CEUB -40°C to 85°C 10 µMAX ±3
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor, Corp.
AutoShutdown is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
查询MAX1062供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M
A
X
1
0
6
2
14-Bit, +5V, 200ksps ADC with 10µA Shutdown
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(AVDD = DVDD = +4.75V to +5.25V, fSCLK = 4.8MHz (50% duty cycle), 24 clocks/conversion (200ksps), VREF = +4.096V, TA = TMIN
to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
AVDD to AGND ........................................................-0.3V to +6V
DVDD to DGND........................................................-0.3V to +6V
DGND  to AGND....................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
AIN, REF to AGND ...................................-0.3V to (AVDD + 0.3V)
SCLK, CS to DGND..................................................-0.3V to +6V
DOUT to DGND .......................................-0.3V to (DVDD + 0.3V)
Maximum Current Into Any Pin ...........................................50mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
10-Pin µMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C) ..........444mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX1062_CUB .................................................0°C to +70°C
MAX1062_EUB ..............................................-40°C to +85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC ACCURACY (NOTE 1)
Resolution 14 Bits
MAX1062A ±1
MAX1062B ±2Relative Accuracy (Note 2) INL
MAX1062C ±3
LSB
Differential Nonlinearity DNL No missing codes over temperature ±0.5 ±1 LSB
Transition Noise RMS noise ±0.32 LSBRMS
Offset Error 0.2 1 mV